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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 261

(By MRg. MARTIN)
[Passed March 11, 1959; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend chapter fifty-five of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
by adding thereto a new article designated article two-a,
providing for periods of limitation on claims arising out-
side the state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter fifty-five of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by
adding thereto a new article designated article two-a, to read
as follows:

Article 2-A. Limitation on Foreign Claims.

Section 1. Definition.—As used in this article, “claim”
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means any right of action which may be asserted in a
civil action or proceeding and includes, but is not limited
to, a right of action created by statute.

Sec. 2. Period.—The period of limitation applicable to
a claim accruing outside of this state shall be either that
prescribed by the law of the place where the claim ac-
crued or by the law of this state, whichever bars the
claim.

Sec. 3. Applicability.—The periods of limitation pre-
scribed in this article apply only to a claim upon which
action is commenced more than one year after the effec-
tive date of this article.

Sec. 4. Construction.—This article shall be so construed
as to effectuate its general purpose to make uniform the
law of those states which enact it.

Sec. 5. Citation.—This article may be cited as the “Uni-
form Statute of Limitations on Foreign Claims Act.”

Sec. 6. Repeal.—All laws and parts of laws inconsistent
herewith are hereby repealed one year after the effective

date of this article.
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